RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, RATIFYING THE ATTACHED AGREEMENT BETWEEN TEN-8 FIRE EQUIPMENT INC. AND THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FOR THE TEMPORARY USE OF FIRE RESCUE AND EMERGENCY SERVICE VEHICLES AND/OR EQUIPMENT.

WHEREAS, the City's Fire Rescue and Beach Safety Department ("the Department") is in the process of repairing its emergency service vehicles; and

WHEREAS, during the repair timeframe, it is desirable to assure optimal service coverage whereby the Department desires to obtain a Fire Engine from Ten–8 Fire Equipment Inc. ("Ten-8"); and

WHEREAS, Ten-8 has agreed to allow the Department to temporarily use fire rescue and emergency service equipment and/or vehicles as needed by the City; and

WHEREAS, the parties executed the attached Agreement for the utilization of Ten-8's vehicles and/or equipment; and

WHEREAS, the attached Agreement requires the City to assume liability and, to the extent permitted by law, indemnify Ten-8 as well as self-insure its respective interests in the equipment and/or vehicles; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Hollywood deems it in the best interests of the residents of the City to ratify the attached Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

Section 1: That it hereby ratifies the attached agreement between Ten-8 Fire Equipment Inc. and the City of Hollywood.

RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE ATTACHED AGREEMENT WITH TEN-8 FIRE EQUIPMENT INC. FOR TEMPORARY USE OF FIRE RESCUE AND EMERGENCY SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND/OR VEHICLES

Section 2: That this resolut immediately upon is passage and adoption.	on shall	be in	full for	e and	effect
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	da	y of		,	2016.
ATTEST:	PETER BOBER, MAYOR				
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK					
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY For the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only					
JEFFREY P. SHEFFEL, CITY ATTORNEY					